SCWorx and will be recorded at the historical cost basis of SCWorx. AMMA’s assets, liabilities and results of
operations will be consolidated with the assets, liabilities and results of operations of SCWorx upon
consummation of the transactions.

18

(1) Represents the private placement of  $5.5 million of preferred stock with a face value of  $10 per share or
550,000 Series A preferred shares.

(2) Represents the elimination of intercompany balances, $720,000 note payable to SCWorx on Alliance
MMA’s books and $720,000 investment in AMMA on SCWorx books. Upon closing of the merger
transaction the balance of the note payable will convert into 1,932,885 common shares of Alliance MMA
stock, recorded as common stock par $1,933 and additional paid in capital $718,067 which also will be
eliminated in consolidation. It is the intention of SCWorx management to dividend the AMMA shares to the
current SCWorx shareholders.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2018

(Unaudited)
Alliance

MMA Inc.
Historical
Unaudited

SCWorx Corp.
Historical
Unaudited

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Unaudited
Combined
Company

ASSET
Current assets:
Cash $ 4,787 $ 21,578 $ 5,500,000 $ 5,526,365
Accounts receivable, net 34,353 811,435 — 845,788
Investment in AMMA — 720,000 (720,000 —
Due from shareholder — 937,383 — 937,383
Prepaid and other assets — 3,500 — 3,500

Total current assets 39,140 2,493,896 4,780,000 7,313,036
Unallocated purchase price — — 6,511,179 6,511,179

Total assets $ 39,140 $ 2,493,896 $ 11,291,179 $13,824,215

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDER’S EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 579,216 $ 466,144 $ (334,621 $ 710,739
Notes payable – related parties 300,000 1,471,070 (1,771,070 —
Notes payable 920,000 — (920,000 —
Deferred revenue — 495,432 — 495,432
Current liabilities – discontinued

operations 425,604 — (100,000 325,604

Total current liabilities 2,224,820 2,432,646 (3,125,691 1,531,775

Total liabilities 2,224,820 2,432,646 (3,125,691 1,531,775

Stockholder’s equity
Preferred Stock — — 7,905,691 7,905,691
Common stock 16,200 100 99,900 116,200
Additional paid-in capital 28,188,474 570,098 (23,979,075 4,779,497
Shareholder distributions — (1,807 — (1,807
Retained (deficit) (30,390,354 (507,141 30,390,354 (507,141

Total stockholders’ equity (2,185,680 61,250 14,416,870 12,292,440

Total liabilities and stockholder’s equity $ 39,140 $ 2,493,896 $ 11,291,179 $13,824,215

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

19

(1)

)(2)

(7)

)(3)

)(3)

)(2)(4)

)(5)

)

)

(1)(3)(4)(5)

(2)(6)

)(2)(6)(7)(8)

) )
) ) )

)

(3) Represents the conversion of the outstanding notes payable – related party balance and accrued interest into
Series A preferred shares. Alliance MMA has $300,000 of notes payable-related party and $17,659 of
accrued interest that will convert into Series A Preferred stock and SCWorx has $1,471,070 of notes
payable-related party and $282,537 of accrued interest that will convert into Series A preferred stock.

(4) Represents the conversion of the outstanding $200,000 notes payable and $34,425 accrued interest into

[…]

100,000,000 common shares to existing SCWorx shareholders.

(8) The unaudited Condensed Combined Balance Sheet has been adjusted to eliminate Alliance MMA’s
historical retained deficit.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

20

(1) Equivalent pro forma net earnings per share of SCWorx was calculated by multiplying the share exchange
ratio between AMMA and SCWorx (approximately 5,714 to 1) by pro forma income per share.

(2) There are no anticipated pro forma adjustments expected between AMMA and SCWorx, we are not
reflecting amortization related to purchase accounting as the purchase price in unallocated. Represents the
elimination of the historical Alliance MMA business that was discontinued during 2018.

(3) Reflects share issuance and adjustment related to the SCWorx transaction.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SCWorx Inc.
(formerly Alliance MMA Inc.)

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
For the Three Months ended September 30, 2018

(Unaudited)
Alliance

MMA Inc.
Historical
unaudited

SCWorx Corp.
Historical
unaudited

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Unaudited
Combined
Company

Revenue $ 27,868 $ 1,102,810 $ — $ 1,130,678
Cost of revenue — 100,448 — 100,448

Gross profit 27,868 1,002,362 — 1,030,230
General and administrative 743,494 160,567 — 904,061
Professional and consulting fees 193,784 — — 193,784
Research and development — 386,081 — 386,081

Total operating expenses 937,278 546,648 — 1,483,926
(Loss) income from operations (909,410 455,714 — (453,696
Net loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (324,010 — 324,010 —

Interest expenses — 56,552 — 56,552
Income tax provision — — —

Net (loss) income $ (1,233,420 $ 399,162 $ 324,010 $ (510,248
Per share:
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding – Basic and

Diluted 15,263,247 17,500 — 118,844,135
(Loss) Income or Pro Forma Earnings Per Share – 

Basic and Diluted $ (0.08 $ 22.81 $ — $ (0.00
Equivalent Pro Forma Earnings Per Share  – Basic

and Diluted $ 0.004

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

21

(2)

) )
)

) )

(3)

) )

(1)

(1) Equivalent pro forma net earnings per share of SCWorx was calculated by multiplying the share exchange
ratio between AMMA and SCWorx (approximately 5,714 to 1) by pro forma income per share.

(2) There are no anticipated pro forma adjustments expected between AMMA and SCWorx, we are not
reflecting amortization related to purchase accounting as the purchase price is unallocated. Represents the
elimination of the historical Alliance MMA business that was discontinued during 2018.

(3) Reflects share issuance and adjustment related to the SCWorx transaction.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SCWorx Inc.
(formerly Alliance MMA Inc.)

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2018

(Unaudited)

Alliance
MMA Inc.
Historical
unaudited

SCWorx Corp.
Historical
unaudited

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Unaudited
Combined
Company

Revenue $ 144,008 $ 3,367,272 $ — $ 3,511,280
Cost of revenue — 342,109 — 342,109

Gross profit 144,008 3,025,163 — 3,169,171
General and administrative 1,890,547 786,305 — 2,676,851
Impairment – intangible assets 231,037 — — 231,037
Professional and consulting fees 1,014,947 — — 1,014,947
Research and development — 1,429,686 — 1,429,686

Total operating expenses 3,136,531 2,215,991 — 5,352,521

(Loss) income from operations (2,992,523 809,172 — (2,183,350
Net loss from discontinued operations, net of

tax (10,673,418 — 10,673,418 —
Interest expenses — 220,298 — 220,298
Income tax provision — — —

Net (loss) income $(13,665,941 $ 588,874 $10,673,418 $ (2,403,648
Per share:
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding – Basic

and Diluted 14,909,586 17,500 — 118,490,474
(Loss) Income or Pro Forma Earnings Per Share –

Basic and Diluted $ (0.93 $ 33.65 $ — $ (0.02
Equivalent Pro Forma Earnings Per Share – Basic

and Diluted $ 0.01

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

22

(2)

) )

)

) )

(3)

) )

(1)

(1) Equivalent pro forma net earnings per share of SCWorx was calculated by multiplying the share exchange
ratio between AMMA and SCWorx (approximately 5,714 to 1) by pro forma income per share.

(2) There are no anticipated pro forma adjustments expected between AMMA and SCWorx, we are not
reflecting amortization related to purchase accounting as the purchase price is unallocated. Represents the
elimination of the historical Alliance MMA business that was discontinued during 2018.

(3) Reflects share issuance and adjustment related to the SCWorx transaction.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
For the Year ended December 31, 2017

Alliance
MMA Inc.
Historical

Audited

SCWorx Corp.
Historical
Unaudited

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Unaudited,
Combined
Company

Revenue, net $ 4,217,704 $ 2,528,013 $ (4,057,210 $ 2,688,507
Cost of revenue 2,691,398 331,915 (2,691,398 331,915

Gross margin 1,526,306 2,196,098 (1,365,812 2,356,592
General and administrative 8,141,113 874,974 (6,622,399 2,393,688
Impairment – intangible assets 893,483 — (893,483 —
Impairment – goodwill 2,435,298 — (2,435,298 —
Litigation – settlement 250,000 — — 250,000
Professional and consulting fees 1,080,011 — (167,715 912,296
Research and development — 1,937,540 — 1,937,540

Total operating expenses 12,799,905 2,812,514 (10,118,895 5,493,524

(Loss) from operations (11,273,599 (616,416 8,753,083 (3,136,932
Other expense 16,858 — — 16,858
Interest expenses — 132,096 — 132,096

Loss before income tax (11,290,457 (748,512 8,753,083 (3,285,886
Income tax provision (688,106 — 688,106 —

Net (loss) $(11,978,563 $ (748,512 $ 9,441,189 $ (3,285,886
Per share:
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding – Basic

and Diluted 10,679,898 17,500 — 114,260,877
(Loss) Income or Pro Forma Earnings Per

Share – Basic and Diluted $ (1.12 $ (42.77 $ — $ (0.03
Equivalent Pro Forma Earnings Per Share – 

Basic and Diluted $ (0.01

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

23

(2)

)
)
)

))
)

)

)

) ) )

) ) )
)

) ) )

(3)

) ) )

(1) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Description of Transaction

On August 20, 2018, AMMA, SCWorx, and the stockholders of SCWorx, entered into the Share Exchange